w N

N o b

10

1
12

[

13

14
1
16
1
18
19
20

wv

~

21

22

23
24
25

ANIMAL SERVICES:

Issuance; contents. When violations of the licensing, rabies vaccination, or "animal at large" requirements of
chapter 6 are observed by any animal control officer or police officer, the officer may issue a violation notice in
lieu of a citation. The violation notice will stipulate a compliance date and an associated fee and late fee, as well
as waiver provision providing that the person to whom the violation notice is issued waives all rights to contest
such violation and waives all rights to a hearing on the issues relating to that violation. Failure to pay associated
fees and/or late fees by the compliance date shall constitute a violation of chapter 6 and may result in the
issuance of a citation.

Adoption/Surender
Adoption Fee Per Animal (includes spay/neuter voucher, rabies vaccination, microchip implanting,
yearly booster shot and heartworm test)
Owner Surrender, whether alive or dead
Owner Surrender for Rabies Analysis

Impound Fees

1st Impound - Unaltered Pet
1st Impound - Altered Pet
2nd Impound - Same Calendar Year
3rd Impound - Same Calendar Year
A dog or cat bearing a current license tag and impounded for the first time is eligible for a 50% reduction of the
impoundment fee.

When an unaltered animal has been impounded, a $15 refund will be provided to the owner in the event written
evidence that the animal has been altered is presented to the city within 30 days of the initial imoundment.

For each and every estray taken and impounded, there shall be paid to the city by the owner thereof, or his
agent, the sum of $50 for the taking and impounding of the estray and the further sum of $15 per day, except for
the first day and for every subsequent day that the animal shall remain in the custody of the animal control
officer, such fee being charged for the care and feeding of such animal. The owner shall also pay for any
veterinarian or drug fees incurred on behalf of the animal while it is in the custody of the city.
Overnight Boarding - Per Night
Quarentine Boarding - Per Night
Licensing Fees

Pet license fees are provided for in subsection (b) of this section, and pet licenses shall be valid for a period of
one year from the date of issuance.
Altered Pet
Unaltered Pet
Primary Owner is 65 Years or Older for an Altered Pet
Multiple Pet Permits
Guard Dog
Service Dog
Micro-chip

Dangerous Dog Registration Fees
The initial registration and permit fee shall be $350 per dangerous dog. For every year thereafter, an owner of a
registered dangerous dog must also pay $200 to the city for the city to verify and insure compliance with the
standards and requirements of chapter 6, article Ill, division 7. This amount is payable on the anniversary date of
the initial registration of the dangerous dog.

If an owner of a registered dangerous dog sells or moves the dog to a new address, the owner, not later than the
14th day after the date of the sale or move shall notify the city police department of the new address. On
presentation by the current owner of the dangerous dog's prior registration tag and payment of a fee of $50, the
city police department shall issue a new registration tag to be placed on the dangerous dog's collar.

Other Fees
"Animal at large" violation
Rabies Vaccination Requirements
Kennel Permit

$80.00

$27.00
$52.00

$44.00
$17.00
$81.00
$100.00

Reduction

Partial refund

$12.00
$14.00

$6.00
$22.00
$0.00
$17.00
$25.00
$0.00
$20.00

$50.00
$40.00
$81.00



o b~ w

BACKYARD CHICKENS:

Initial registrated fee shall be included with the required permit fee. Payable on the anniversary date of the
initial registration

Adoption Fee

Adoption for backyard chickens is only available for residents who have completed the education program and
requirements per Chapter 6, Article VII, Division 3 (Backyard Chickens).

Impound/Surrender Fees
First Impoundment
Second Impoundment
Third and subsequent Impoundments
Surrender by owner, per chicken, alive or dead
Miscellaneous Fees
Boarding per night

$17/household per year
$0.00

$17.00
$81.00
$100.00
$27.00

$12.00



