## **ANIMAL SERVICES:**

Issuance; contents. When violations of the licensing, rabies vaccination, or "animal at large" requirements of chapter 6 are observed by any animal control officer or police officer, the officer may issue a violation notice in lieu of a citation. The violation notice will stipulate a compliance date and an associated fee and late fee, as well as waiver provision providing that the person to whom the violation notice is issued waives all rights to contest such violation and waives all rights to a hearing on the issues relating to that violation. Failure to pay associated fees and/or late fees by the compliance date shall constitute a violation of chapter 6 and may result in the issuance of a citation.

	Adoption/Surender			
1	Adoption Fee Per Animal (includes spay/neuter voucher, rabies vaccination, microchip implanting,	\$80.00		
	yearly booster shot and heartworm test)			
2	Owner Surrender, whether alive or dead	\$27.00		
3	Owner Surrender for Rabies Analysis	\$52.00		
	Impound Fees			
4	1st Impound - Unaltered Pet	\$44.00		
5	1st Impound - Altered Pet	\$17.00		
6	2nd Impound - Same Calendar Year	\$81.00		
7	3rd Impound - Same Calendar Year	\$100.00		
8	A dog or cat bearing a current license tag and impounded for the first time is eligible for a 50% reduction of the	Reduction		
0	impoundment fee.	Reduction		
9	When an unaltered animal has been impounded, a \$15 refund will be provided to the owner in the event written	Partial refund		
	evidence that the animal has been altered is presented to the city within 30 days of the initial imoundment.			
	For each and every estray taken and impounded, there shall be paid to the city by the owner thereof, or his			
10	agent, the sum of \$50 for the taking and impounding of the estray and the further sum of \$15 per day, except for			
10	the first day and for every subsequent day that the animal shall remain in the custody of the animal control			
	officer, such fee being charged for the care and feeding of such animal. The owner shall also pay for any			
	veterinarian or drug fees incurred on behalf of the animal while it is in the custody of the city.			
11	Overnight Boarding - Per Night	\$12.00		
12	Quarentine Boarding - Per Night	\$14.00		
	Licensing Fees			
13	Pet license fees are provided for in subsection (b) of this section, and pet licenses shall be valid for a period of			
13	one year from the date of issuance.			
14	· Altered Pet	\$6.00		
15	Unaltered Pet	\$22.00		
16	Primary Owner is 65 Years or Older for an Altered Pet	\$0.00		
17	Multiple Pet Permits	\$17.00		
18	Guard Dog	\$25.00		
19	Service Dog	\$0.00		
20	Micro-chip	\$20.00		

## **Dangerous Dog Registration Fees**

The initial registration and permit fee shall be \$350 per dangerous dog. For every year thereafter, an owner of a registered dangerous dog must also pay \$200 to the city for the city to verify and insure compliance with the standards and requirements of chapter 6, article III, division 7. This amount is payable on the anniversary date of the initial registration of the dangerous dog.

If an owner of a registered dangerous dog sells or moves the dog to a new address, the owner, not later than the 22 14th day after the date of the sale or move shall notify the city police department of the new address. On presentation by the current owner of the dangerous dog's prior registration tag and payment of a fee of \$50, the city police department shall issue a new registration tag to be placed on the dangerous dog's collar.

## Other Fees

23 "Animal at large" violation	\$50.00
24 Rabies Vaccination Requirements	\$40.00
25 Kennel Permit	\$81.00

	BACKYARD CHICKENS:	
1	Initial registrated fee shall be included with the required permit fee. Payable on the anniversary date of the	
_	initial registration	\$17/household per year
2	Adoption Fee	\$0.00
	Adoption for backyard chickens is only available for residents who have completed the education program and	
	requirements per Chapter 6, Article VII, Division 3 (Backyard Chickens).	
	Impound/Surrender Fees	
3	First Impoundment	\$17.00
4	Second Impoundment	\$81.00
5	Third and subsequent Impoundments	\$100.00
6	Surrender by owner, per chicken, alive or dead	\$27.00
	Miscellaneous Fees	
7	Boarding per night	\$12.00